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What is a Program Evaluation System (PES)?
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Why do you need a PES?

Growth Efficiency

Sustainable Financials

Reputation

Retention

Alignment
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Gray DI is delighted to announce our AI enhancements for higher education.

College CompanionsTM

▪ Course Companion

▪ Career Companion

▪ Communications Companion

▪ Information Companion
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Google Search Trends:  Programs

Gray DI tracks searches for over 900 programs (90% of all US completions).

Source:  Gray DI’s PES Keyword Search Dashboard
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Google Search Trends:  Programs

In June 2025, Google searches for academic programs fell 2% year-over-year. 

Source:  PES Keyword Search Dashboard
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Google:  Programs with Fastest-Growing US Search Volumes

In June, searches for System, Networking, and LAN/WAN MGT grew almost 260,000 YoY.

259,350

155,619

148,250

97,944

83,693

72,860

63,590

56,040

51,720

47,440

System, Networking, and LAN/WAN Mgmt

Early Childhood Education/ Teaching

Diag. Med. Sonogr'y/ Ultrasound Tech

Health Care Admin/Mgmt

Computer Programming, General

Education, General

Medical/Clinical Assistant

Aviation/Aero Science/Tech, Gen'l

American Sign Language (ASL)

3-D Modeling and Design Tech

Programs with the Fastest-Growing Google Search Volume
June 2025 YoY Unit Change

Education

Health 3

3

Source:  PES Keyword Search Dashboard

Tech

Other 2

2
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Fall/Spring New Enrollment:  Community Colleges

Community Colleges' new enrollment continues to rise.

1,937,429
1,693,054 1,630,492 1,722,894 1,822,367 1,870,526

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

US New Enrollment
Certificate and Associate

-4%
+6%

+6%

Source:  Gray DI’s PES Program Enrollment Dashboard

-13%
+3%
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1,630,045 1,563,479 1,575,924 1,608,387 1,618,659 1,610,394

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

US New Fall/Spring Enrollment
Bachelor’s Programs

-4 +2%+1% -1%+1%

Fall/Spring New Enrollment:  Bachelor’s and Master’s

In Fall/Spring 2025, bachelor’s new enrollment fell slightly.

▪ Master’s rose 2%.

799,831
903,895 863,927 824,459 867,082 882,583

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

US New Fall/Spring Enrollment
Master’s Programs

-

+13% -4%
-5%

Source:  Gray DI’s PES Program Enrollment Dashboard

+5% +2%
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Associate and Certificate:  Year-over-Year Unit Growth

In Fall/Spring 2025, Allied Health had the highest new enrollment growth year-over-year.

1,414

1,515

1,998

2,423

2,644

2,804

3,897

4,132

6,122

8,412

Biology/ Biological Sciences, Gen'l

Diag. Med. Sonogr'y/ Ultrasound Tech

Nursing Assistant/ Patient Care Aide

Bookkeeping and Accounting Tech

Registered Nursing

Radiologic Tech/ Radiographer

Electrician

HVAC Maintenance Tech

Business Admin. and Mgmt, General

Health Svcs/ Allied Health, Gen'l

US Fastest-Growing Programs
Certificate and Associate Programs

Fall/Spring 2025 YoY

Source:  PES Program Enrollment Dashboard

Business

2

5

Career/Technical

2

Health

1Other
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Bachelor’s:  Year-over-Year Unit Growth

In 2024/2025, Finance new enrollment grew by over 4,100 students.

910

972

1,014

1,101

1,353

2,451

2,631

2,850

3,545

4,120

Exercise Physiology

Chemistry, General

Elementary Education and Teaching

Electrical/Electronics Engin'g

Business Analytics

Health Svcs/ Allied Health, Gen'l

Accounting

Mechanical Engineering

Registered Nursing

Finance, General

US Fastest-Growing Programs
Bachelor’s Programs

Fall/Spring YoY

Source:  PES Program Enrollment Dashboard

Health

2

3

Business 3

Engineering

Other 2
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Master’s:  Year-over-Year Unit Growth

In Fall/Spring 2025, Business Analytics added the most students at the master's level.

822

941

1,019

1,174

1,291

1,960

2,250

2,268

2,901

3,656

Physician Assistant

Mental Health Counseling

Educational/ Instructional Technology

Artificial Intelligence

Financial Analytics

Family Practice Nurse/Nursing

Social Work

Registered Nursing

Data Analytics and/or Data Science

Business Analytics

US Fastest-Growing New Enrollment
Master’s Programs
YoY Unit Change

Economics

Source:  PES Program Enrollment Dashboard

Health

3Business/Finance

Tech 3

4
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International Student Demand

In June 2025, international student interest in US programs fell 39% year-over-year.*

-39% YoY

Source:  Gray DI’s PES International Student Demand Dashboard (excludes China)

*Bachelor’s, Master’s, PhD only

Int’l Page Views by Award Level

June 2025 YoY

Bachelor’s -21%

Master’s -44%

Doctorate -21%
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International Student Demand

India had the highest page views – Nepal dropped out of the top 10.

Source:  Gray DI’s PES International Student Demand Dashboard (excludes China)

5,813

6,162

6,466

6,564

7,380

7,866

12,211

12,715

16,728

22,337

Italy

United Kingdom

Germany

Türkiye

Vietnam

Ghana

Nigeria

Pakistan

Bangladesh

India

Highest Page Views, Origin Countries
June 2025 

*Bachelor’s, Master’s, PhD only
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Non-Degree Demand:  Coursera

Three of the ten fastest-growing programs were related to Artificial Intelligence.

▪ In June 2025, AI for Everyone added close to 54,000 students year-over-year.

1,580

1,960

3,306

3,534

4,211

4,916

6,273

9,156

11,512

53,795

Data Analysis with Python

Speak English Professionally

Designing Learning Innovation

e-Learning Ecologies for Teaching & Learning

Machine Learning with Python

Introduction to Data Analytics

Foundations: Data, Data, Everywhere

Conduct UX Research and Test Early Concepts

Introduction to Artificial Intelligence (AI)

AI For Everyone

Highest Enrollment Volume, Courses
June 2025 I-Year Unit Change

3AI-Specific

4Tech

Other 3

Source:  PES Non-Degree Dashboard, Coursera
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Non-Degree Demand:  Most-Taught Skills on Coursera

In June 2025, Data Analysis was the most frequently taught on Coursera.

▪ All 10 of the most frequently taught skills were in technology; three were AI-related.

82,321

92,240

92,240

92,240

92,240

94,790

95,993

96,195

127,913

169,703

Data Cleansing

AI Strategy

AI Terminology

Workflow Of Data Science Projects

Workflow Of Machine Learning Projects

Data Science

SQL

Spreadsheet

Data Visualization Dataviz

Data Analysis

Highest Skills Volume
March 2024 to 2025

Source:  PES Non-Degree Dashboard, Coursera



22

  PROPRIETARY

Agenda

What is a Program Evaluation System?

Student Demand

Employment:  Current Indicators

Program of the Month

AI and Higher Ed Strategy with Paskill

Summary



23

  PROPRIETARY

0

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

2,000,000

2,500,000

3,000,000

January February March April May June July August September October November December

US Job Postings
All Award Levels

20232 2024 2025

-17%

US Job Postings Trends

In June, US job postings fell 17% year-over-year.

Source:  Gray DI’s PES Job Postings Dashboard
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June Highest Job Posting Volume

33,919

43,123

45,148

47,443

51,145

55,528

64,655

83,797

91,350

115,342

Computer User Support Specialists

Home Health and Personal Care Aides

Nursing Assistants

Software Developers, Applications

Customer Service Representatives

Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers

Administrative Assistants

Registered Nurses

Retail Salespersons

General and Operations Managers

Highest Job Posting Volume by Occupation
June 2025

Source:  PES Job Postings Dashboard

Health

4Business

Tech

3

2

Other 1
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Fastest-Growing Job Postings

418

440

509

570

649

890

1,158

1,417

2,128

7,563

Real Estate Sales Agents

Middle School Teachers, Except Special Ed/Tech

Personal Financial Advisors

Pharmacists

Secondary School Teachers, Exc Special Ed/Tech

Teacher Assistants

Coaches and Scouts

Marketing Managers

Payroll and Timekeeping Clerks

Software Developers, Applications

Fastest-Growing Job Postings Volume
June 2025, YoY Unit Change

Source:  PES Job Postings Dashboard

Tech 1

Education

Business

4

2Other

3
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Which skills are growing in demand in the US?

There is an increasing need for automation skills, especially for technicians.

13,534

12,392

11,320

10,694

10,005

9,661

8,745

8,574

8,106

7,326

Automation

Analytics

Python

Computer Science

Operational Efficiency

Operational Excellence

Logistics

Risk Management

Finance

Ordinances

10 Fastest-Growing Skills Volume in Job Postings
June 2025 1-Year Unit Change

Source:  PES Job Postings Dashboard

Top Jobs Postings with 

Keyword “Automation”

Maintenance Technician

Field Service Technician

Automation Technician

Project Manager

Pharmacy Technician

Marketing Manager

Technician

Service Technician

Data Analyst

Software Engineer
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Commonly available data sources link programs to direct prep occupations.

According to direct prep jobs data, Social Work grads are prepared for 12 occupations.

Source: NCES Direct Prep Crosswalk, Gray DI’s Job Postings Dashboard

1

25

132

406

447

507

902

3,380

3,646

4,216

6,209

13,055

Social Work Teachers, Postsecondary

Social Workers, All Other

Counselors, All Other

Community and Social Service Specialists, All Other

Rehabilitation Counselors

Probation Officers and Correctional Treatment…

Marriage and Family Therapists

Social and Community Service Managers

Child, Family, and School Social Workers

Healthcare Social Workers

Mental Health and Substance Abuse Social Workers

Social and Human Service Assistants

Direct Prep Job Postings, Social Work
June 2025
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Data on over 100k graduates with a Bachelor’s in Social Work shows they go 
into 758 occupations; the top ten have over 45K job postings. 

7,122

5,552

5,099

4,944

4,593

4,145

4,007

3,625

3,373

3,272

Social and Community Service Managers

Child, Family, and School Social Workers

Human Resources Specialists

General and Operations Managers

Sales Managers

Project Mgmt Specialists

Managers, Other

Medical and Health Services Managers

Marketing Managers

Human Resources Managers

Top 10 Occupations

Alumni with Bachelor’s in Social Work
First Four Jobs Post-Grad

Source: Gray DI’s Alumni Insights Dashboard

Not Directly Related to 

Social Work
7
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Program of the Month
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How do I sort through over 1,500 academic programs?

Score and rank them!

Source: Gray DI’s PES Markets

US Bachelor’s Program Rank
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How do I sort through the 1,500+ academic programs?

Create a summary composite score to rank overall and on each category.

Source: Gray DI’s PES Markets

US Bachelor’s Program Rank
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Student Demand

A Bachelor’s in Finance scores in the 100th percentile for Student Demand.

▪ This is a very large program.

– Google searches are in the 96th percentile.

– International page views are in the 98 th percentile.

– New enrollments and completions are in the 99 th 
percentile.

▪ Only 7% of programs have online graduates.

▪ Growth metrics are healthy.

– Google searches grew 54% year-over-year.

– New student enrollment grew 15%.

– Completions fell 1%.
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Employment Opportunities

Finance is in the 94th percentile.

▪ There is a large volume of entry-level job 
opportunities.

▪ Current employment is very strong.

▪ Growth is lackluster:  positive, but lower than the 
average program.

▪ Market saturation is relatively low.

▪ Wages are healthy.

– The highest wage potential is at the master’s level.

▪ 40% of graduates are employed in direct prep 
occupations.
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Bachelor’s in Finance Alumni Employment

Almost 353,000 graduates from 8,068 institutions go into 773 occupations.

105,354

60,106

58,568

38,642

34,453

32,863

30,557

23,835

22,540

22,483

Financial, Risk, and Investment Analysts

Chief Executives

Financial Managers

Accountants and Auditors

General and Operations Managers

Securities, Commodities, Financial Sales Agents

Sales Managers

Marketing Managers

Personal Financial Advisors

Loan Officers

Top 10 Occupations

Alumni with Bachelor’s in Finance
First Four Jobs Post-Grad
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Competitive Intensity is in the 79th percentile.

▪ This program is competitive.

– Nine new programs graduated students in the 
current year.  

▪ Median program size is healthy, with modest 
growth year-over-year.

▪ Marketing costs are high.

▪ The program is not strong online.
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Bachelor’s is an appropriate award level for Finance.

▪ It is more expensive to teach than the median program.

▪ 91% of completions are at the bachelor’s level.

▪ 87% of enrollments are bachelor’s level.

▪ 47% of the workforce are bachelor’s level.

▪ 21% of the workforce have master’s degrees.

– However, completions and enrollment numbers in this 
major are low at the master’s level.
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State of Google 
& AI Search

• Zero-click searches and 
growing AI platform referrals

• Growth in inbound direct visits 
and branded query traffic

• Full social content integration

• Localization, rank-grounding, 
and ad placements in Google 
AI Overviews (AIO)

• Third-party listicles and IPEDS 
data influence

• Accessibility limitations
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Optimizing 
for Gen AI 
Search
AEO, GEO, LLMO – call it 
what you will. 

It requires building brand 
reputation and credibility 
across your entire digital 
ecosystem.

Robust, Trustworthy Content
Focus on topics, not just individual keywords. Ranking still matter but 
now how they used to. 

Website UX & SEO
SEO and UX basics are still key. LLMs need to be able to render that 
content.  

Cross-Channel Social Presence
Search is your new homepage. Repurpose and distribute content infused 
with keywords in forums, video, audio and social posts. Brand 
engagement > CTR. 

Build Reputation, Not Just Links
AI Search is the new digital word of mouth. Reputation and third-party 
mentions influence AI search generative answers. Mentions > links.

Paid Media
Expanding your audience and amplifying messaging where your audience 
spends their time. Paid influences search behavior.
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Expanding 
the Funnel
Brands must move beyond 
demand capture to 
generate demand across a 
variety of touchpoints

Beyond Paid Search
AI Search has carved out a portion of the top spot from traditional paid 

search. Colleges/universities have to establish touchpoints at upper funnel 
moments.

Expanding Your Media Mix

Relying solely on paid search limits growth, and diversifying your media mix 

unlocks new audiences and builds future demand earlier in the student 
journey.

Demand Starts Upstream
Create college/university familiarity before the search query happens, so when 

users are ready to act, your institution is already top-of-mind. This reduces 
acquisition costs, helps to outpace competitors, and increases conversion 

efficiency across the funnel.
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Summary

▪ In June, Google searches for academic programs fell 2% year-over-year.

– System, Networking, and LAN/WAN Management searches grew by almost 260,000 searches year-over-year.

– Average cost-per-click rose by almost 1% year-over-year.

▪ In Fall/Spring 2025, new enrollment in certificate and associate programs rose 3% year-over-year. 

– Bachelor’s fell 1%.

– Master’s rose 2%.

▪ In Fall/Spring 2025, Allied Health (associate), Finance (bachelor’s), and Business Analytics (master’s) had the 
highest new enrollment growth year-over-year.

▪ In June, US job postings fell 17% year-over-year.

– Software Developers had the highest growth in demand.

– There is a growing demand for automation skills.

▪ Social Work grads go into 759 occupations, not 12.  Most are not directly related to their major.

▪ Finance programs have strong market demand, and there may be room in the market to start one online.
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Resources

Join us for our August monthly Demand Trends webinar for data on all award levels. 

Date Time

Thursday, August 

28th 2 PM ET

The Book on Program 

Evaluation and Management

Other Resources

The Course

Up Next:  Monthly Demand Trends Webinar
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